

Form PTO-1595 (modified)

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102307126	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
UBE CYCON, LTD	UMG ABS LTD. 8-1, Akashi-cho Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan	10/305975
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	☑ No	ti 🚟
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: November 25, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached?  Yes  No
	0305975	. 10 20 3
If this document is being filed together with a new	•	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,624,976	
Additional n  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	umbers attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	lons and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	
	ı	ged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	The USPTO is directed a	nd authorized to charge all required e and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
23373		se also credit any overpayments to said
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number	:: 19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document.	oing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the
Bucet tramer		11/29/02
y the lange 41,101	leg. No. 33,275	Date
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and c	
	corded with required cover sheet inf issioner of Patents & Trademarks	ormation to:
. Box Assignment		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
9/2002 TDIAZ: 00000067 194880 10305975		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013550 FRAME: 0179** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UBE CYCON, LTD., now at 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan, a corporation of Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, has acquired by assignment recorded September 5, 1986 (at Reel 004599, Frame 0444), a share of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled MODELING MATERIAL COMPOSITION, for which application for a U.S. Patent was filed on July 22, 1985 under U.S. Application No. 06/757,553, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 4,624,976.

WHEREAS, UMG ABS LTD., at 8-1, Akashi-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire said share of the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 4,624,976;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee all of Assignor's share of ownership in the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 4,624,976.

Date: the 25th day of honember

Toshio Miyamoto

President and Liquidator

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/29/2002 REEL: 013550 FRAME: 0180